The freezer is really low on meat, the shelves are running bare 
of certain essential items, or we don’t have enough volunteers. We are accustomed to staring adversity in the face. Yet we have 
never given up hope, and we have never been disappointed. 
A total of six thousand one hundred twenty-five (6,125) individuals, residing in two thousand eight hundred thirty (2,830) households, 
received supplemental food assistance through the Network 

The large corporate donations are down and local food donations and drives are down. However, that does not dissuade us from 
working towards our mission. Our mission is to do everything we can to fight hunger in our target area in Orleans Parish.